

CNR NO. MHSI09-000563-2025

Order in RCS No.164/2025

Order below Exh.21 -

Perused the pursis. It bears signature of POA for plaintiff and his advocate. Plaintiff admitted the contents of pursis. Hence, read and record.

Date : 09/06/2026

(Shrikant S. Pachandi)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deogad.