



CNR No.MHSI09-000563-2025

Order passed below Exh. No.1 in RCS No.164/2025

I have perused the pursis below **Exh.21**. It bears signature of POA for plaintiff and his Advocate. From the pursis it is clear that plaintiff do not want to proceed further in the matter. Therefore, in my considered opinion, no purpose would be served by keeping pending this case. Hence, I pass following order -

ORDER

Suit is disposed off as withdrawn.

Dated : 09/06/2026

(Shrikant S. Pachandi)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Deogad.